Mailing Address P.O. Box 277 Dauphin, PA 17018



Office Address 10 Elizabeth Avenue Dauphin PA, 17018

Phone: 717-921-8128 Fax: 717-474-8146

Middle Paxton Township

MIDDLE PAXTON TOWNSHIP

Planning Commission Meeting Minutes November 12, 2024

The November 12, 2024, meeting of the Middle Paxton Township Planning Commission was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by Chairperson Liz Rodda. The following members were also in attendance: Jeff Smith, Ralph Stone, and Gary Deimler.

Also in attendance was Julie Ann Seeds, Recording Secretary, Gerry Duke with Dauphin County Planning Commission, and Brett Flower, Esq., representing the Township. Chip Brown, Don Morse, and Justin Wingenfield were absent.

Following the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag, the October 14, 2024, meeting minutes were reviewed. Motion by Gary Deimler to approve the October 14, 2024 meeting minutes, seconded by Jeff Smith. *Motion carried unanimously*.

OLD BUSINESS:

Zoning Ordinance Update

Copies of the Draft Zoning Ordinance Update were previously distributed to all Planning Commission Members. The Planning Commission reviewed and discussed several comments provided, along with a summary from Planning Commission member Jeffrey Smith. The Zoning Ordinance Update Committee will review all comments provided to work towards a final draft.

NEW BUSINESS

No New Business

COMMENTS

Manager Seeds reminded the Planning Commission of the annual Holiday Event on Thursday, December 19, 2024, to thank all the volunteers who serve on Boards, Commissions, Committees, and Organizations in the Township.

ADJOURNMENT

Having no additional comments, the meeting was adjourned at 8:33 PM upon a motion by Ralph Stone, seconded by Gary Deimler. *Motion passed unanimously*.

Respectively Submitted,

Julie A. Seeds Recording Secretary